

10/19/2022

1

City Council

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES 22-1568 Version: 1					
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
			In control:	City Council		
			Final action:	10/19/2022		
Title:	Approving the Memorandum of Agreement between the City and International Union of Painters and Allied Trades District Council 82 for the purpose of establishing funding of uniforms for those employees in the Saint Paul Regional Water Services.					
Sponsors:	Amy	/ Brendmoen				
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. MOA - SPRWS Uniform Allowance 09222022					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	
10/20/2022	1	Mayor's Office	0.	ned		

10/12/2022	1	City Council	Laid Over					
Approving the Memorandum of Agreement between the City and International Union of Painters and								
Allied Trades District Council 82 for the purpose of establishing funding of uniforms for those employees								
in the Saint Paul Regional Water Services.								

Adopted

Whereas, the May 1, 2022 - April 30, 2025 Labor Agreement between the City of Saint Paul and International Union of Painters and Allied Trades District Council 82 was approved by the City Council on August 10, 2022; and

Whereas, the City of Saint Paul and International Union of Painters and Allied Trades District Council 82 have a tentative Memorandum of Agreement for the purpose of establishing funding of uniforms for those employees in the Saint Paul Regional Water Services; now therefore, be it

Resolved, that the Saint Paul City Council, pursuant to the Saint Paul City Charter Section 6.03.3 (5), hereby approves and ratifies the attached Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Saint Paul and International Union of Painters and Allied Trades District Council 82 for the purpose of establishing funding of uniforms for those employees in the Saint Paul Regional Water Services.